

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

,

STATE OF MAINE

1899.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1899.

RESOLVES

.

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1899.

Снар. 43

Chapter 43.

Resolves in favor of the Central Maine General Hospital.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five thousand dollars to be paid to the Central Maine General Hospital in Lewiston for the use of said institution for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-nine, and five thousand dollars for the use of said institution for the year nineteen hundred.

Resolved, That the further sum of ten thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to said Central Maine General Hospital to be and become a part of the building fund of said hospital as follows; five thousand dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-nine, and five thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred.

Approved March 3, 1899.

Chapter 44.

Resolve in favor of blasting a ledge in the town of Frenchville in the County of Aroostook.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars be and is hereby appropriated to blast a ledge on the highway road between Van Buren and Fort Kent, said ledge being in the north-west part of the town of Frenchville; said sum to be expended is to be in the hands of the county commissioners of said Aroostook county.

Approved March 7, 1899.

Chapter 45.

Resolve in favor of the City of Biddeford.

Resolved, That the sum of three thousand five hundred and eighty-seven dollars and fifty cents be appropriated and paid to the city of Biddeford, it being an abatement and refunding of a portion of the state taxes paid by said city for the years eighteen hundred and ninety-five, eighteen hundred and ninety-six, eighteen hundred and ninety-seven and eighteen hundred and ninetyeight.

Approved March 7, 1899.

Biddeford, city, in favor of.

Central Maine General Hospital, in favor of.

Frenchville, town, in fayor of.

18